
Start: Air Force Headquarters Finish: Beach Park, Puttalam

int Distance : 123.8km

R/No CFSL No Rider Name Club L/No NIC No Sprint 1 Sprint 2 Finish 1 Total

94 PUT19961009 HWM Sandaruwan Pinto ARMY CC 1791 962833896V 10 10

71 WC Sandun Kumara Fun Bee Racing Club 1273 941491812V 3 6 9

5 GMP19940912 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 1235 942712839V 1 4 5

87 KLU19971001 Pasindu Lakshan NAVY CC 1577 972750581V 5 5

91 POL19950917 WD Pathum Sampath ARMY CC 1639 952612590V 5 5

76 HG Danushka Dilshan Fun Bee Racing Club 1831 200013900924 3 3

67 KAL20020101 Rovindu Namudika DMMC CC 2569 200200103414 2 2

81 Asanka Abeyrathne NAVY CC 1571 913154320V 2 2

88 GMP19990630 Supun Pumal NAVY CC 2517 991821341V 2 2

165 GMP19831207 WG Pradeep Danniel St. James United CC 2607 833420852V 1 1

GUWAN HAMUDA PAPEDI SAWARIYA 2022

SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
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Start: Air Force Headquarters Finish: Beach Park, Puttalam

Date: 04 March 2022 Distance : 123.8km Avg Speed: 39.65 kmph

R/No CFSL No Rider Name Club L/No NIC No Time Position

94 PUT19961009 HWM Sandaruwan Pinto ARMY CC 1791 962833896V 3:07:31 1

71 WC Sandun Kumara Fun Bee Racing Club 1273 941491812V 3:07:36 2

5 GMP19940912 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 1235 942712839V 3:07:37 3

67 KAL20020101 Rovindu Namudika DMMC CC 2569 200200103414 3:07:42 4

81 Asanka Abeyrathne NAVY CC 1571 913154320V 3:07:42 5

57 GMP19800325 Gihan Pushpakumara SLPA CC 895 3:07:42 6

91 POL19950917 WD Pathum Sampath ARMY CC 1639 952612590V 3:07:42 7

87 KLU19971001 Pasindu Lakshan NAVY CC 1577 972750581V 3:07:45 8

1 UDR19950123 Nidush Nirantha Fernando SLAF CC 1138 950233095V 3:07:45 9

92 ALU19971017 Avishka Dilruwan Madonza ARMY CC 1700 199729101720 3:07:45 10

85 MAT19840822 Suresh Prasanga NAVY CC 1258 842354072V 3:07:45 11

54 GMP20000626 L. S. Chamod de Silva SLPA CC 1828 200017800471 3:07:45 12

95 GMP19950618 SMN Pasindu Thisera ARMY CC 1640 951704253V 3:07:45 13

10 GMP20010518 Rusiru Kavinda SLAF CC 2661 12200390288 3:07:45 14

98 GMP19991117 RAS Sihara ARMY CC 2506 199932211646 3:07:45 15

97 GMP19930418 PCN Fernando ARMY CC 967 931091131V 3:07:45 16

138 COL20021204 A. Supunsiri Peris Golden CC 2572 200225010358 3:07:45 17

7 GMP19860725 Jeewan Jayasinghe SLAF CC 638 862073819V 3:07:45 18

148 CMB19950620 Buddhi Jayamanna SLPD CC 1628 951720496V 3:07:45 19

88 GMP19990630 Supun Pumal NAVY CC 2517 991821341V 3:07:45 20

76 HG Danushka Dilshan Fun Bee Racing Club 1831 200013900924 3:07:45 21

46 COL19781231 NG Jithendra Boralesgamuwa CC 509 783663880V 3:07:45 22

99 Saranga Perera ARMY CC AP 200218301510 3:07:45 23

75 L Dilshan Tharusha Fun Bee Racing Club 2663 19992410379 3:07:45 24

70 HRG Jithmal Rathnayake Fun Bee Racing Club 755 780103744V 3:07:45 25

96 KLU19901106 PKSA Kumara ARMY CC 2504 199031100902 3:07:45 26

130 MTR19860529 UVD Sampath Rajakaruna Matara Super Wheel 2622 198615000306 3:07:45 27

107 GMP19921103 GD Randika Perera Stefanelli Philipo CC 2701 930805570V 3:07:45 28

18 GMP20031111 Kavindu Charuka Freedom Riders CC 2679 200331612080 3:07:45 29

192 DDSP Appuhami Kadirana Speed CC 2639 200333813294 3:07:45 30

83 Nalinda Amila Kumara NAVY CC 504 860930951V 3:07:45 31

82 GMP19790828 Janaka Hemantha NAVY CC 598 197924103021 3:07:45 32

146 GAL19860530 Dinesh Chameera SLPD CC 1114 86150514V 3:07:45 33

64 COL19890718 S Padma Kumara DMMC CC 1312 892000697V 3:07:45 34

111 GMP19980312 DDM Fernando Stefanelli Philipo CC 2702 980723003V 3:07:45 35

109 HMT19980613 KG Pubudu Sathsara Stefanelli Philipo CC 2705 981652177V 3:07:45 36

89 GMP19991023 Milinda Pramod NAVY CC 2518 992970421V 3:07:45 37

77 Madu Madawa Perera Fun Bee Racing Club 2666 200223403906 3:07:45 38

20 GMP19850131 Chaminda Indika Freedom Riders CC 2681 850312605V 3:07:45 39
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39 M Pramoth Speed Arrows CC 2534 200303200986 3:07:45 40

63 KAL19970607 Chatura Madushanka Silva DMMC CC 1450 971592818V 3:07:45 41

144 CMB19741028 Upul Lokuge SLPD CC 510 743020197V 3:07:45 42

117 GMP19831230 A Krishantha Deshapriya Sri Eksath CC AP 833650033V 3:07:45 43

112 KND20021109 NM Althaf Stefanelli Philipo CC 2707 200231404110 3:07:45 44

140 SL Tharanga Fernando Golden CC 1876 801202306V 3:07:45 45

61 COL19900222 G Nishantha Perera DMMC CC 902 900530064V 3:07:45 46

90 KLU19920225 RTC Dayananda ARMY CC 1200 920562990V 3:07:45 47

108 CMB19921014 RG Lakmal Stefanelli Philipo CC 2699 922880727V 3:07:45 48

152 CMB19860822 MMP Liyanage Sprint CC 2599 862352963V 3:07:45 49

28 19870213 Mohommad Saleef CSD CC 564 870440324V 3:07:45 50

12 GMP19961104 Saradha Kumara Freedom Riders CC 2673 963091508V 3:07:45 51

185 GMP19660620 Dr. H. Jayasundara The Friends CC 1476 661720271V 3:07:45 52

136 PC Kumara Dias Golden CC 2573 942320272V 3:07:45 53

60 KAL19741228 Suwaris Premachandra DMMC CC 583 743634551V 3:07:45 54

66 COL19780309 WM Priyantha Wijesinghe DMMC CC 588 830692304V 3:07:45 55

121 GMP19970102 KS Suraj Anthony Sri Eksath CC 1382 970024000V 3:07:45 56

135 COL19830511 D. M. D. Chanaka Golden CC 2570 198313203183 3:07:45 57

51 PUT19940715 C.M. Viran Ramesh SLPA CC 1424 941973442V 3:07:45 58

116 CMB19750330 Manoj Fernando Sri Eksath CC 1638 758900212V 3:07:45 59

9 GMP19880518 Dane Nugera SLAF CC 637 881380889V 3:07:45 60

123 GMP19830527 G. S. P. Hamlot Costa Sri Eksath CC 2652 831480599V 3:07:45 61

56 GMP19990828 Kalpa Wanasinghe SLPA CC 1214 990612072V 3:07:45 62

55 GMP19960622 S.N. Sonal de Silva SLPA CC 1438 961742889V 3:07:45 63

194 DW Kanchana Silva Kadirana Speed CC 2642 200331613515 3:07:45 64

158 KLU19860316 Nirosh Chathuranga ARCC 1494 860764293V 3:07:45 65

58 GMP20021007 K Manush Nihara SLPA CC AP 200228401788 3:07:45 66

3 KUN19830330 Buddhika Warnakulasuriya SLAF CC 799 830691481V 3:07:45 67

80 GMP19970128 Prabhash Madushanka NAVY CC 1383 970283102V 3:07:45 68

22 AP PLM Udaya Kumara United CC 2671 902102396V 3:07:45 69

179 Udith Ayistha Team Anu AP 200315013092 3:07:45 70

78 KDK Madura Prabhath Fun Bee Racing Club 2665 200122002461 3:07:45 71

93 MTL19961013 HR Tharindu Sandaruwan ARMY CC 1710 962870716V 3:07:45 72

204 Deelaka Kithmal (Independent) MIX A 2621 200234222780 3:07:45 73

62 GMP19840123 Suranga Ranaweera DMMC CC 876 840232239V 3:07:45 74

59 ANU20017019 AM Thurusha Nirmana SLPA CC 1833 200120112107 3:07:45 75

74 T Thalpa Rasanjana Fun Bee Racing Club 2664 200311914006 3:07:45 76

172 EAK Supunsara Winged Wheel CC 2552 20030912732 3:07:45 77

174 PUT19790918 WTC Fernando Wenpura Speed CC 2629 7925235312V 3:07:45 78

118 GMP19830602 C Indika Perera Sri Eksath CC 2646 831541946V 3:07:45 79

207 WDKD Vithanage (Kelani CC) MIX A AP 200304812814 3:07:45 80

147 CMB19930808 Sajith Lakshitha SLPD CC 1573 932211238V 3:07:45 81

122 GMP19820623 KH Rasika Suminda Sri Eksath CC 2651 821752370V 3:07:45 82

145 CMB19761113 Sudeera Nilanga SLPD CC 160 763182070V 3:07:45 83

8 PLO19900211 Bandara Premarathne SLAF CC 1452 900423322V 3:07:45 84
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6 GMP19910601 Dimuthu Sanjeewa SLAF CC 1233 911710099V 3:07:45 85

160 CMB19810627 MMD Suresh Dulanka ARCC 2581 198117910101 3:07:45 86

149 Raveendra Ratnayake SLPD CC 1113 850164061V 3:07:45 87

2 UDR19950312 Madushanka Fernando SLAF CC 1744 950722142V 3:07:45 88

65 COL19780620 Asiri Kelum Peris DMMC CC 27 781720933V 3:07:45 89

79 JA Nalan Eranda Fun Bee Racing Club AP 842594421V 3:07:45 90

21 AP GVSRK Silva United CC 1391 871514739V 3:07:45 91

38 M Sachin Chaturanga Speed Arrows CC 1764 970550666V 3:07:45 92

178 F Sumedha Rangana Team Anu 505 861943100V 3:07:45 93

68 COL19830106 T Dhanushka Nuwan Kumara DMMC CC 672 830064699V 3:07:45 94

84 GMP19761018 Nihal Silva NAVY CC 652 762923742V 3:07:45 95

199 AT Chamod Dineru Maradian CC 2602 200213704011 3:07:45 96

41 BA Madushanka Speed Arrows CC 1830 993371530V 3:07:45 97

150 Kantha Perera SLPD CC 1499 763300323V 3:07:45 98

119 GMP19710501 M. A. Krishantha Antony Sri Eksath CC 2649 711222510V 3:07:45 99

113 PUT20030626 NR Ashen Fernando Stefanelli Philipo CC 2708 200317811564 3:07:45 100

72 W Darshana Prasad Fernando Fun Bee Racing Club 884 901014261V 3:07:45 101

50 GMP19941226 Kasun Nimesh de Silva SLPA CC 1440 943413452V 3:07:55 102

52 GMP19950128 K.A. Isuru Tharanga SLPA CC 1420 950282835V 3:07:55 103

211 GMP19830807 Uditha Dissanayake (Thindara) MIX A AP 832200590V 3:07:55 104

176 PUT20030407 WNMTS Kumara Wenpura Speed CC 2628 2030 3:07:55 105

53 GMP19910729 P. M. Sajith Hasantha SLPA CC 1208 199121102586 3:07:55 106

187 GMP19820606 Amila Dinesh The Friends CC AP 821581648V 3:07:58 107

162 CMB20011216 KB Supun Dilshan ARCC 2580 200135100518 3:07:58 108

23 AP MPS Janith United CC 2670 200124303048 3:07:59 109

26 19860809 WA Ajith Kumara CSD CC 2554 862222385V 3:09:08 110

24 AP NAS Nandalal United CC 2669 702902207V 3:09:29 111

206 Miyuru Malshan (Kelani CC) MIX A AP 200233300917 3:12:06 112

143 T Hasantha Wickramarachchi Golden CC 797 871342059V 3:13:22 113

15 GMP19780214 Niroshan Silva Freedom Riders CC 2676 780451025V 3:14:36 114

35 19880813 MM Madhawa Peris CSD CC 757 882262790V 3:14:36 115

205 H.R. Samindu Dilshan (Rangiri) MIX A AP 962210295V 3:17:54 116

151 Subodha Muditha SLPD CC AP 20033901880 3:17:59 117

142 N Dulanjana Madonsa Golden CC 2565 200806480070 3:18:03 118

137 COL20021204 M. B. Sandaruwan Fernando Golden CC 2577 200233910025 3:18:03 119

86 Nalaka Herath NAVY CC 1727 920932541V 3:18:03 120

161 CMB19991220 MK Dinuka Dilshan ARCC 2585 199935510720 3:22:19 121

164 KLU19940821 G Suresh Fonseka ARCC AP 942342942V 3:22:19 122

4 GMP19961210 Sanju Deemantha SLAF CC 1384 963454171V 3:26:20 123

37 L Lilananda Speed Arrows CC 1410 692651227V 3:27:27 125

177 PUT20010629 MRM Wimalaweera Wenpura Speed CC 2626 2001 3:27:44 125

36 KA Buddika Speed Arrows CC 2542 821345162V DNS

47 KUR19931015 UACN Wijerathne Boralesgamuwa CC AP 932891654V DNS

73 WA Pradeep Dilruksha Fun Bee Racing Club 1444 923341064V DNS

105 CMB19640303 UD Rathnasiri Pansilu CC 2524 640630213V DNS
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114 GMP19980519 KMM Dewappriya Stefanelli Philipo CC 2703 981404050V DNS

132 MTR20020607 HG Janith Madushanka Matara Super Wheel 2625 200215902175 DNS

134 E Premnath Matara Super Wheel AP 862904800V DNS

141 WDS Niroshan Fernando Golden CC 2567 963363613V DNS

163 CMB19940127 Ramesh Kumara ARCC AP 940273765V DNS

188 GMP19790905 Sisirakumara Chandana The Friends CC 1204 792491065V DNS

190 M Nadeeshan Silva Kadirana Speed CC 714 821051274V DNS

196 HN Priyantha Silva Kadirana Speed CC 2640 197833502877 DNS

213 GMP19751015 AG De Silva Super Sprint CC 2609 197528900714 DNS

215 GMP19620125 JAN Cristy Fernando Super Sprint CC 1262 620253243V DNS

14 GMP19780326 Wijitha Kumara Freedom Riders CC 2675 780862041V FAD

19 GMP19841018 Janaka Dhanushka Freedom Riders CC 2680 842922313V FAD

27 EWNB Wanninayake CSD CC 2557 823254741V FAD

30 19860106 SM Dammika CSD CC 1597 860062119V FAD

32 19861206 R. J. Kumara Dharmapala CSD CC 2558 863413982V FAD

42 19820912 W. M. Anura Kumara Speed Arrows CC 2541 822504607V FAD

48 COL19710108 ST Kelum Silva Boralesgamuwa CC AP 713133817V FAD

69 KAL19731118 RKK Khan DMMC CC 1441 73323084V FAD

106 GMP19891008 GV Rangajeewa Perera Stefanelli Philipo CC 2700 892823588V FAD

110 CMB19921022 KMM Perera Stefanelli Philipo CC 2704 922964165V FAD

120 GMP19810505 N. D. Pradeep Kumara Sri Eksath CC 2647 811273651V FAD

126 COL19850201 H Sumedha Silva Paragon Padels CC 2559 198503203143 FAD

131 MTR19950810 WP Sachin Tharuka Matara Super Wheel 2624 952233122V FAD

139 S Sandaruwan Fernando Golden CC AP 200333413300 FAD

159 CMB19840511 Tharindu Sanjeewa ARCC 1694 841322800V FAD

175 PUT19931108 DSD Soysa Wenpura Speed CC 2632 9351541322V FAD

181 W Asanka Sanjeewa Team Anu 258 813370166V FAD

189 R Sanjaya Emanuel Kadirana Speed CC 2636 842540033V FAD

191 BDK Fernando Kadirana Speed CC 2637 722670884V FAD

198 R Mathalan Maradian CC 1723 741331020V FAD

203 KUN19820713 M Roshan (Rantharu) MIX A 789 821953077V FAD

214 GMP19980125 WWW Pahan Dulanja Super Sprint CC 2612 980251764V FAD

25 AP HMP Samansiri United CC 2668 620260720V FAD

40 Mohomed Manaf Speed Arrows CC 2530 711290850V FAD

45 D Asanka Kumara Speed Arrows CC AP 821113296V FAD

102 CMB19760713 WP Soesa Pansilu CC 2527 701953860V FAD

103 CMB19760529 LPM Thilakarathna Pansilu CC 2521 761500139V FAD

104 CMB19710804 M Summith Perera Pansilu CC 2525 712172061V FAD

129 COL20030221 MH Janith Sampath Paragon Padels CC 2692 200305200390 FAD

154 CMB19680812 Hiran C Perera Sprint CC 2598 822515134V FAD

170 - M. Gayan Anuradha Winged Wheel CC 2549 821480175V FAD

171 GMP19670410 M.A. Priyantha Kumara Winged Wheel CC 980 671013522V FAD

182 19731228 V Neel Kumara Team Anu AP FAD

183 P Balarasan Team Anu AP 930043931V FAD

184 HM Bhanuka Hashan Team Anu AP 200031702240 FAD
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195 EPU De Silva Kadirana Speed CC 2641 200132800431 FAD

11 GMP19771217 Roshan Anuruddha Freedom Riders CC 2672 773521034V DNF

13 GMP19991013 Nimesh Maduranga Freedom Riders CC 2674 992871520V DNF

16 GMP19910304 Nilantha Fernando Freedom Riders CC 2677 199106401379 DNF

17 GMP19821207 DharmaShri Ekanayake Freedom Riders CC 2678 198234202288 DNF

29 RHA Kumara CSD CC 2555 872894438V DNF

31 GGR Gunarathne CSD CC 1596 761263030V DNF

33 19780420 PSW Ruwan Kumara CSD CC 1601 781114472V DNF

34 AS Ranathunge CSD CC 1603 820105702V DNF

43 19840512 M. A. Premakumara Speed Arrows CC 762 842560926V DNF

44 HP Susantha Speed Arrows CC 2533 652140475V DNF

49 COL19781223 MRK Peiris Boralesgamuwa CC AP 783581485V DNF

100 RPT19930907 AGS Ruwan Pansilu CC 2520 932511037V DNF

101 MON19910410 NL Edisinha Pansilu CC 2526 911014700V DNF

115 CMB20030107 RSK Perera Stefanelli Philipo CC 2714 200300858 DNF

124 GMP19831220 J Priyadarshana Silva Sri Eksath CC 2648 830914692V DNF

125 CMB19841220 S Rangika Perera Sri Eksath CC 1629 843550169V DNF

127 19770628 Anura Hettiarachchi Paragon Padels CC 2564 198718003170 DNF

128 COL19790926 KDTK Kumara Paragon Padels CC 2569 792703380V DNF

133 Kapila Rajapaksha Matara Super Wheel AP 662973394V DNF

153 CMB19820907 AT Pinnaduwa Sprint CC 2587 DNF

155 CMB19771110 TNH Siriwardena Sprint CC 2588 773151172V DNF

156 CMB19951122 MH Reza Sprint CC 2594 940751306V DNF

157 CMB19690619 AADDS Saparamadu Sprint CC 2597 691712001V DNF

165 GMP19831207 WG Pradeep Danniel St. James United CC 2607 833420852V DNF

166 GMP19910804 UHS Lakshan Silva St. James United CC 2606 912174271V DNF

167 GMP20021127 JMD Kavindu Maduranga St. James United CC 2605 200233202892 DNF

168 GMP20020827 KD Chanaka Yovindu St. James United CC 2604 200224003120 DNF

169 - W.A.D. Amal Chanaka Winged Wheel CC 2547 802801513V DNF

173 - K. Rohana Priyantha Winged Wheel CC 2548 723132657V DNF

180 WGV Isuru Suranga Team Anu AP 200012203246 DNF

186 GMP19870409 WP Chandana The Friends CC 1620 870990782V DNF

193 CPRP Anthony Pulle Kadirana Speed CC 2638 721384209V DNF

197 RP Shanaka Priyanga Maradian CC 2600 832272922V DNF

200 NM Uditha Maradian CC 2601 922702950V DNF

201 HW Jayantha Maradian CC 1834 680320349V DNF

202 KUN19770417 George Nelson (Rantharu) MIX A 1126 197710804435 DNF

208 CMB19790702 P Rohan Perera (Kolonnawa) MIX A AP 791892581V DNF

209 CMB19931130 HD Kasun Chandana (Kolonnawa)MIX A AP 933353621V DNF

210 GMP19740426 DD Randika Ruwan (Thindara) MIX A AP 741170035V DNF

212 GMP19890430 G Amal Peshan Super Sprint CC 2613 891212836V DNF



Start: Air Force Headquarters Finish: Beach Park, Puttalam

Date: 04 March 2022 Distance : 123.8km

R/No CFSL No Rider Name Club L/No NIC No Time Position

94 PUT19961009 HWM Sandaruwan Pinto ARMY CC 1791 962833896V 3:07:31

91 POL19950917 WD Pathum Sampath ARMY CC 1639 952612590V 3:07:42

92 ALU19971017 Avishka Dilruwan Madonza ARMY CC 1700 199729101720 3:07:45

9:22:58

71 WC Sandun Kumara Fun Bee Racing Club 1273 941491812V 3:07:36

76 HG Danushka Dilshan Fun Bee Racing Club 1831 200013900924 3:07:45

75 L Dilshan Tharusha Fun Bee Racing Club 2663 19992410379 3:07:45

9:23:06

5 GMP19940912 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 1235 942712839V 3:07:37

1 UDR19950123 Nidush Nirantha Fernando SLAF CC 1138 950233095V 3:07:45

10 GMP20010518 Rusiru Kavinda SLAF CC 2661 12200390288 3:07:45

9:23:07

67 KAL20020101 Rovindu Namudika DMMC CC 2569 200200103414 3:07:42

64 COL19890718 S Padma Kumara DMMC CC 1312 892000697V 3:07:45

63 KAL19970607 Chatura Madushanka Silva DMMC CC 1450 971592818V 3:07:45

9:23:12

81 Asanka Abeyrathne NAVY CC 1571 913154320V 3:07:42

87 KLU19971001 Pasindu Lakshan NAVY CC 1577 972750581V 3:07:45

85 MAT19840822 Suresh Prasanga NAVY CC 1258 842354072V 3:07:45

9:23:12

57 GMP19800325 Gihan Pushpakumara SLPA CC 895 3:07:42

54 GMP20000626 L. S. Chamod de Silva SLPA CC 1828 200017800471 3:07:45

51 PUT19940715 C.M. Viran Ramesh SLPA CC 1424 941973442V 3:07:45

9:23:12

18 GMP20031111 Kavindu Charuka Freedom Riders CC 2679 200331612080 3:07:45

20 GMP19850131 Chaminda Indika Freedom Riders CC 2681 850312605V 3:07:45

12 GMP19961104 Saradha Kumara Freedom Riders CC 2673 963091508V 3:07:45

9:23:15

138 COL20021204 A. Supunsiri Peris Golden CC 2572 200225010358 3:07:45

140 SL Tharanga Fernando Golden CC 1876 801202306V 3:07:45

136 PC Kumara Dias Golden CC 2573 942320272V 3:07:45

9:23:15
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148 CMB19950620 Buddhi Jayamanna SLPD CC 1628 951720496V 3:07:45

146 GAL19860530 Dinesh Chameera SLPD CC 1114 86150514V 3:07:45

144 CMB19741028 Upul Lokuge SLPD CC 510 743020197V 3:07:45

9:23:15

39 M Pramoth Speed Arrows CC 2534 200303200986 3:07:45

38 M Sachin Chaturanga Speed Arrows CC 1764 970550666V 3:07:45

41 BA Madushanka Speed Arrows CC 1830 993371530V 3:07:45

9:23:15

117 GMP19831230 A Krishantha Deshapriya Sri Eksath CC AP 833650033V 3:07:45

121 GMP19970102 KS Suraj Anthony Sri Eksath CC 1382 970024000V 3:07:45

116 CMB19750330 Manoj Fernando Sri Eksath CC 1638 758900212V 3:07:45

9:23:15

107 GMP19921103 GD Randika Perera Stefanelli Philipo CC 2701 930805570V 3:07:45

111 GMP19980312 DDM Fernando Stefanelli Philipo CC 2702 980723003V 3:07:45

109 HMT19980613 KG Pubudu Sathsara Stefanelli Philipo CC 2705 981652177V 3:07:45

9:23:15

204 Deelaka Kithmal (Independent) MIX A 2621 200234222780 3:07:45

207 WDKD Vithanage (Kelani CC) MIX A AP 200304812814 3:07:45

211 GMP19830807 Uditha Dissanayake (Thindara) MIX A AP 832200590V 3:07:55

9:23:25

158 KLU19860316 Nirosh Chathuranga ARCC 1494 860764293V 3:07:45

160 CMB19810627 MMD Suresh Dulanka ARCC 2581 198117910101 3:07:45

162 CMB20011216 KB Supun Dilshan ARCC 2580 200135100518 3:07:58

9:23:28

22 AP PLM Udaya Kumara United CC 2671 902102396V 3:07:45

21 AP GVSRK Silva United CC 1391 871514739V 3:07:45

23 AP MPS Janith United CC 2670 200124303048 3:07:59

9:23:29
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Start: Air Force Headquarters Finish: Beach Park, Puttalam Avg Speed: 39.65 kmph

Date: 04 March 2022 Distance : 123.8km

R/No CFSL No Rider Name Club L/No NIC No Time Bonus Total Position Time Gap

94 PUT19961009 HWM Sandaruwan Pinto ARMY CC 1791 962833896V 3:07:31 0:00:10 3:07:21 1

71 WC Sandun Kumara Fun Bee Racing Club 1273 941491812V 3:07:36 0:00:08 3:07:28 2 0:00:07

5 GMP19940912 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 1235 942712839V 3:07:37 0:00:04 3:07:33 3 0:00:12

91 POL19950917 WD Pathum Sampath ARMY CC 1639 952612590V 3:07:42 0:00:03 3:07:39 4 0:00:18

81 Asanka Abeyrathne NAVY CC 1571 913154320V 3:07:42 0:00:01 3:07:41 5 0:00:20

67 KAL20020101 Rovindu Namudika DMMC CC 2569 200200103414 3:07:42 3:07:42 6 0:00:21

57 GMP19800325 Gihan Pushpakumara SLPA CC 895 3:07:42 3:07:42 7 0:00:21

87 KLU19971001 Pasindu Lakshan NAVY CC 1577 972750581V 3:07:45 0:00:03 3:07:42 8 0:00:21

76 HG Danushka Dilshan Fun Bee Racing Club 1831 200013900924 3:07:45 0:00:02 3:07:43 9 0:00:22

88 GMP19990630 Supun Pumal NAVY CC 2517 991821341V 3:07:45 0:00:01 3:07:44 10 0:00:23

1 UDR19950123 Nidush Nirantha Fernando SLAF CC 1138 950233095V 3:07:45 3:07:45 11 0:00:24

92 ALU19971017 Avishka Dilruwan Madonza ARMY CC 1700 199729101720 3:07:45 3:07:45 12 0:00:24

85 MAT19840822 Suresh Prasanga NAVY CC 1258 842354072V 3:07:45 3:07:45 13 0:00:24

54 GMP20000626 L. S. Chamod de Silva SLPA CC 1828 200017800471 3:07:45 3:07:45 14 0:00:24

95 GMP19950618 SMN Pasindu Thisera ARMY CC 1640 951704253V 3:07:45 3:07:45 15 0:00:24

10 GMP20010518 Rusiru Kavinda SLAF CC 2661 12200390288 3:07:45 3:07:45 16 0:00:24

98 GMP19991117 RAS Sihara ARMY CC 2506 199932211646 3:07:45 3:07:45 17 0:00:24

97 GMP19930418 PCN Fernando ARMY CC 967 931091131V 3:07:45 3:07:45 18 0:00:24

138 COL20021204 A. Supunsiri Peris Golden CC 2572 200225010358 3:07:45 3:07:45 19 0:00:24

7 GMP19860725 Jeewan Jayasinghe SLAF CC 638 862073819V 3:07:45 3:07:45 20 0:00:24

148 CMB19950620 Buddhi Jayamanna SLPD CC 1628 951720496V 3:07:45 3:07:45 21 0:00:24

46 COL19781231 NG Jithendra Boralesgamuwa CC 509 783663880V 3:07:45 3:07:45 22 0:00:24

99 Saranga Perera ARMY CC AP 200218301510 3:07:45 3:07:45 23 0:00:24
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75 L Dilshan Tharusha Fun Bee Racing Club 2663 19992410379 3:07:45 3:07:45 24 0:00:24

70 HRG Jithmal Rathnayake Fun Bee Racing Club 755 780103744V 3:07:45 3:07:45 25 0:00:24

96 KLU19901106 PKSA Kumara ARMY CC 2504 199031100902 3:07:45 3:07:45 26 0:00:24

130 MTR19860529 UVD Sampath Rajakaruna Matara Super Wheel 2622 198615000306 3:07:45 3:07:45 27 0:00:24

107 GMP19921103 GD Randika Perera Stefanelli Philipo CC 2701 930805570V 3:07:45 3:07:45 28 0:00:24

18 GMP20031111 Kavindu Charuka Freedom Riders CC 2679 200331612080 3:07:45 3:07:45 29 0:00:24

192 DDSP Appuhami Kadirana Speed CC 2639 200333813294 3:07:45 3:07:45 30 0:00:24

83 Nalinda Amila Kumara NAVY CC 504 860930951V 3:07:45 3:07:45 31 0:00:24

82 GMP19790828 Janaka Hemantha NAVY CC 598 197924103021 3:07:45 3:07:45 32 0:00:24

146 GAL19860530 Dinesh Chameera SLPD CC 1114 86150514V 3:07:45 3:07:45 33 0:00:24

64 COL19890718 S Padma Kumara DMMC CC 1312 892000697V 3:07:45 3:07:45 34 0:00:24

111 GMP19980312 DDM Fernando Stefanelli Philipo CC 2702 980723003V 3:07:45 3:07:45 35 0:00:24

109 HMT19980613 KG Pubudu Sathsara Stefanelli Philipo CC 2705 981652177V 3:07:45 3:07:45 36 0:00:24

89 GMP19991023 Milinda Pramod NAVY CC 2518 992970421V 3:07:45 3:07:45 37 0:00:24

77 Madu Madawa Perera Fun Bee Racing Club 2666 200223403906 3:07:45 3:07:45 38 0:00:24

20 GMP19850131 Chaminda Indika Freedom Riders CC 2681 850312605V 3:07:45 3:07:45 39 0:00:24

39 M Pramoth Speed Arrows CC 2534 200303200986 3:07:45 3:07:45 40 0:00:24

63 KAL19970607 Chatura Madushanka Silva DMMC CC 1450 971592818V 3:07:45 3:07:45 41 0:00:24

144 CMB19741028 Upul Lokuge SLPD CC 510 743020197V 3:07:45 3:07:45 42 0:00:24

117 GMP19831230 A Krishantha Deshapriya Sri Eksath CC AP 833650033V 3:07:45 3:07:45 43 0:00:24

112 KND20021109 NM Althaf Stefanelli Philipo CC 2707 200231404110 3:07:45 3:07:45 44 0:00:24

140 SL Tharanga Fernando Golden CC 1876 801202306V 3:07:45 3:07:45 45 0:00:24

61 COL19900222 G Nishantha Perera DMMC CC 902 900530064V 3:07:45 3:07:45 46 0:00:24

90 KLU19920225 RTC Dayananda ARMY CC 1200 920562990V 3:07:45 3:07:45 47 0:00:24

108 CMB19921014 RG Lakmal Stefanelli Philipo CC 2699 922880727V 3:07:45 3:07:45 48 0:00:24

152 CMB19860822 MMP Liyanage Sprint CC 2599 862352963V 3:07:45 3:07:45 49 0:00:24

28 19870213 Mohommad Saleef CSD CC 564 870440324V 3:07:45 3:07:45 50 0:00:24

12 GMP19961104 Saradha Kumara Freedom Riders CC 2673 963091508V 3:07:45 3:07:45 51 0:00:24

185 GMP19660620 Dr. H. Jayasundara The Friends CC 1476 661720271V 3:07:45 3:07:45 52 0:00:24

136 PC Kumara Dias Golden CC 2573 942320272V 3:07:45 3:07:45 53 0:00:24
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60 KAL19741228 Suwaris Premachandra DMMC CC 583 743634551V 3:07:45 3:07:45 54 0:00:24

66 COL19780309 WM Priyantha Wijesinghe DMMC CC 588 830692304V 3:07:45 3:07:45 55 0:00:24

121 GMP19970102 KS Suraj Anthony Sri Eksath CC 1382 970024000V 3:07:45 3:07:45 56 0:00:24

135 COL19830511 D. M. D. Chanaka Golden CC 2570 198313203183 3:07:45 3:07:45 57 0:00:24

51 PUT19940715 C.M. Viran Ramesh SLPA CC 1424 941973442V 3:07:45 3:07:45 58 0:00:24

116 CMB19750330 Manoj Fernando Sri Eksath CC 1638 758900212V 3:07:45 3:07:45 59 0:00:24

9 GMP19880518 Dane Nugera SLAF CC 637 881380889V 3:07:45 3:07:45 60 0:00:24

123 GMP19830527 G. S. P. Hamlot Costa Sri Eksath CC 2652 831480599V 3:07:45 3:07:45 61 0:00:24

56 GMP19990828 Kalpa Wanasinghe SLPA CC 1214 990612072V 3:07:45 3:07:45 62 0:00:24

55 GMP19960622 S.N. Sonal de Silva SLPA CC 1438 961742889V 3:07:45 3:07:45 63 0:00:24

194 DW Kanchana Silva Kadirana Speed CC 2642 200331613515 3:07:45 3:07:45 64 0:00:24

158 KLU19860316 Nirosh Chathuranga ARCC 1494 860764293V 3:07:45 3:07:45 65 0:00:24

58 GMP20021007 K Manush Nihara SLPA CC AP 200228401788 3:07:45 3:07:45 66 0:00:24

3 KUN19830330 Buddhika Warnakulasuriya SLAF CC 799 830691481V 3:07:45 3:07:45 67 0:00:24

80 GMP19970128 Prabhash Madushanka NAVY CC 1383 970283102V 3:07:45 3:07:45 68 0:00:24

22 AP PLM Udaya Kumara United CC 2671 902102396V 3:07:45 3:07:45 69 0:00:24

179 Udith Ayistha Team Anu AP 200315013092 3:07:45 3:07:45 70 0:00:24

78 KDK Madura Prabhath Fun Bee Racing Club 2665 200122002461 3:07:45 3:07:45 71 0:00:24

93 MTL19961013 HR Tharindu Sandaruwan ARMY CC 1710 962870716V 3:07:45 3:07:45 72 0:00:24

204 Deelaka Kithmal (Independent) MIX A 2621 200234222780 3:07:45 3:07:45 73 0:00:24

62 GMP19840123 Suranga Ranaweera DMMC CC 876 840232239V 3:07:45 3:07:45 74 0:00:24

59 ANU20017019 AM Thurusha Nirmana SLPA CC 1833 200120112107 3:07:45 3:07:45 75 0:00:24

74 T Thalpa Rasanjana Fun Bee Racing Club 2664 200311914006 3:07:45 3:07:45 76 0:00:24

172 EAK Supunsara Winged Wheel CC 2552 20030912732 3:07:45 3:07:45 77 0:00:24

174 PUT19790918 WTC Fernando Wenpura Speed CC 2629 7925235312V 3:07:45 3:07:45 78 0:00:24

118 GMP19830602 C Indika Perera Sri Eksath CC 2646 831541946V 3:07:45 3:07:45 79 0:00:24

207 WDKD Vithanage (Kelani CC) MIX A AP 200304812814 3:07:45 3:07:45 80 0:00:24

147 CMB19930808 Sajith Lakshitha SLPD CC 1573 932211238V 3:07:45 3:07:45 81 0:00:24

122 GMP19820623 KH Rasika Suminda Sri Eksath CC 2651 821752370V 3:07:45 3:07:45 82 0:00:24

145 CMB19761113 Sudeera Nilanga SLPD CC 160 763182070V 3:07:45 3:07:45 83 0:00:24
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8 PLO19900211 Bandara Premarathne SLAF CC 1452 900423322V 3:07:45 3:07:45 84 0:00:24

6 GMP19910601 Dimuthu Sanjeewa SLAF CC 1233 911710099V 3:07:45 3:07:45 85 0:00:24

160 CMB19810627 MMD Suresh Dulanka ARCC 2581 198117910101 3:07:45 3:07:45 86 0:00:24

149 Raveendra Ratnayake SLPD CC 1113 850164061V 3:07:45 3:07:45 87 0:00:24

2 UDR19950312 Madushanka Fernando SLAF CC 1744 950722142V 3:07:45 3:07:45 88 0:00:24

65 COL19780620 Asiri Kelum Peris DMMC CC 27 781720933V 3:07:45 3:07:45 89 0:00:24

79 JA Nalan Eranda Fun Bee Racing Club AP 842594421V 3:07:45 3:07:45 90 0:00:24

21 AP GVSRK Silva United CC 1391 871514739V 3:07:45 3:07:45 91 0:00:24

38 M Sachin Chaturanga Speed Arrows CC 1764 970550666V 3:07:45 3:07:45 92 0:00:24

178 F Sumedha Rangana Team Anu 505 861943100V 3:07:45 3:07:45 93 0:00:24

68 COL19830106 T Dhanushka Nuwan Kumara DMMC CC 672 830064699V 3:07:45 3:07:45 94 0:00:24

84 GMP19761018 Nihal Silva NAVY CC 652 762923742V 3:07:45 3:07:45 95 0:00:24

199 AT Chamod Dineru Maradian CC 2602 200213704011 3:07:45 3:07:45 96 0:00:24

41 BA Madushanka Speed Arrows CC 1830 993371530V 3:07:45 3:07:45 97 0:00:24

150 Kantha Perera SLPD CC 1499 763300323V 3:07:45 3:07:45 98 0:00:24

119 GMP19710501 M. A. Krishantha Antony Sri Eksath CC 2649 711222510V 3:07:45 3:07:45 99 0:00:24

113 PUT20030626 NR Ashen Fernando Stefanelli Philipo CC 2708 200317811564 3:07:45 3:07:45 100 0:00:24

72 W Darshana Prasad Fernando Fun Bee Racing Club 884 901014261V 3:07:45 3:07:45 101 0:00:24

50 GMP19941226 Kasun Nimesh de Silva SLPA CC 1440 943413452V 3:07:55 3:07:55 102 0:00:34

52 GMP19950128 K.A. Isuru Tharanga SLPA CC 1420 950282835V 3:07:55 3:07:55 103 0:00:34

211 GMP19830807 Uditha Dissanayake (Thindara) MIX A AP 832200590V 3:07:55 3:07:55 104 0:00:34

176 PUT20030407 WNMTS Kumara Wenpura Speed CC 2628 2030 3:07:55 3:07:55 105 0:00:34

53 GMP19910729 P. M. Sajith Hasantha SLPA CC 1208 199121102586 3:07:55 3:07:55 106 0:00:34

187 GMP19820606 Amila Dinesh The Friends CC AP 821581648V 3:07:58 3:07:58 107 0:00:37

162 CMB20011216 KB Supun Dilshan ARCC 2580 200135100518 3:07:58 3:07:58 108 0:00:37

23 AP MPS Janith United CC 2670 200124303048 3:07:59 3:07:59 109 0:00:38

26 19860809 WA Ajith Kumara CSD CC 2554 862222385V 3:09:08 3:09:08 110 0:01:47

24 AP NAS Nandalal United CC 2669 702902207V 3:09:29 3:09:29 111 0:02:08

206 Miyuru Malshan (Kelani CC) MIX A AP 200233300917 3:12:06 3:12:06 112 0:04:45

143 T Hasantha Wickramarachchi Golden CC 797 871342059V 3:13:22 3:13:22 113 0:06:01
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15 GMP19780214 Niroshan Silva Freedom Riders CC 2676 780451025V 3:14:36 3:14:36 114 0:07:15

35 19880813 MM Madhawa Peris CSD CC 757 882262790V 3:14:36 3:14:36 115 0:07:15

205 H.R. Samindu Dilshan (Rangiri) MIX A AP 962210295V 3:17:54 3:17:54 116 0:10:33

151 Subodha Muditha SLPD CC AP 20033901880 3:17:59 3:17:59 117 0:10:38

142 N Dulanjana Madonsa Golden CC 2565 200806480070 3:18:03 3:18:03 118 0:10:42

137 COL20021204 M. B. Sandaruwan Fernando Golden CC 2577 200233910025 3:18:03 3:18:03 119 0:10:42

86 Nalaka Herath NAVY CC 1727 920932541V 3:18:03 3:18:03 120 0:10:42

161 CMB19991220 MK Dinuka Dilshan ARCC 2585 199935510720 3:22:19 3:22:19 121 0:14:58

164 KLU19940821 G Suresh Fonseka ARCC AP 942342942V 3:22:19 3:22:19 122 0:14:58

4 GMP19961210 Sanju Deemantha SLAF CC 1384 963454171V 3:26:20 3:26:20 123 0:18:59

37 L Lilananda Speed Arrows CC 1410 692651227V 3:27:27 3:27:27 125 0:20:06

177 PUT20010629 MRM Wimalaweera Wenpura Speed CC 2626 2001 3:27:44 3:27:44 125 0:20:23
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